Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIRoval Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Royal Group Technologies Limited	03/26/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6714633 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	1825 Lionel-Bertrand	
City:	Boisbriand, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7H 1N8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2574890	LASERWOOD
Registration Number:	2871156	CLRW
Serial Number:	78712582	CELLWOOD
Registration Number:	2714308	WOOD-ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100 Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy & David Weslow

1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64329-0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0910

TRADEMARK 900074240

Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy
Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-2415

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Weslow

Signature: //David E. Weslow/

Date: 04/12/2007

Total Attachments: 3
source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS (United States)

The undersigned, Royal Group, Inc., (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1 Royal Gate Blvd., Vaughan, Ontario, L4L 8Z7, Canada, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to 6714633 Canada Inc. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1825 Lionel-Bertrand, Boisbriand, Québec, J7H 1N8, all its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trade-marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (including the registrations thereof), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trade-marks have been used, and the right to take or maintain judicial or administrative actions and recover in respect of any infringement and/or passing off of the trade-marks that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at	ATLANTA, this 26 day of March, 2007.
(Assignor)	ROYAL GROUP, INC.
	Scott D. Bates Vice-President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
(Assignee)	6714633 CANADA INC.
	Ву:
	Collin Hamilton President

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS (United States)

The undersigned, Royal Group, Inc., (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1 Royal Gate Blvd., Vaughan, Ontario, L4L 8Z7, Canada, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to 6714633 Canada Inc. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1825 Lionel-Bertrand, Boisbriand, Québec, J7H 1N8, all its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trade-marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (including the registrations thereof), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trade-marks have been used, and the right to take or maintain judicial or administrative actions and recover in respect of any infringement and/or passing off of the trade-marks that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at	, this day of March, 2007.	
(Assignor)	ROYAL GROUP, INC.	
	Ву:	
	Scott D. Bates Vice-President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary	
(Assignee)	By: Collin Hamilton President	

MONTREAL:994199.3

Schedule A

Trade-mark	Application #	Registration #
LASERWOOD	75/613,833	2,574,890
2XT	75/729,667	2,498,838
SFT	75/429,993	2,406,698
CLRW	76/527,168	2,871,156
WOOD-ADVANTAGE	76/241,951	2,714,308
CELLWOOD	78/712,582	

MONTREAL:994199.3

RECORDED: 04/12/2007